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New Colleges


3126.   SHRI BALABHADRA MAJHI:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether any proposals by States/ UTs including Odisha is pending before the Ministry for setting up of new colleges to vocationalise of higher secondary education;


(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise; and


(c) the time by which the proposals would be approved?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a) :    No, Madam.

(b) & (c)    :     Does not arise.


***

